BUREAU

Channel Bandwidth: 10MHz

-

3 Range Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

KEYSIGHT Input RF

oupling: Correcton: Gate: OFF JAvglHold 100100
Aigo. Auto IF Gain. Low. Radio Std. Nono
N

IpulZ 500 IAllen 30dB Tiig Free Run Center Freq. 22.005000000 GHz

£ Adapt

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 d8
Ref Value 35.00 dBm

?1

fol Frequency

Center Frequency
22005000000 GHz
CF Step
4.399000000 GHz
Auto
Man
Freq Offset
OHz

Start 2.500 GHz.

4/ Rango Tablo

‘“JW ,Mm.ﬂm

Stop 2.640 GHz.

1.000 MHz

1.000 MHz 060

953333 GHz

000 GHz

100 GHz 3T

26200 GHz

26210 GHz z

26220GHz 26250 GHz
Mar 25, 2020
4:12:43PM

Channel 38200
(2615.0MHz)
: N

inpulZ 500 Allen 20 dB Tiig. Free Run
o Couplin Cormections: Off Gate: Off

Ao Auto Froq Rol. Int (5) IF Gain. Low
FE Adoptive

3 Rango Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 4B

Scale/Div 10.0 4B Ref Value 35.00 dBm

[
Start 2.590 GHz

4/ Rango Tablo

1.000 MH:
1,000 MHz

ofor 8 0000 -

5100 GHz
26200 GHz
26210GHz
26220 GHz

Mar 25, 2020
4:13:00 PM

KEYSIGHT Input RF InpulZ 500 Atilen 20 dB
ouping [ C

orectons: Off s
Aigo. Auto Freq Rel. Int (5) IF Gain. Low.
NFE: Adaptive

-

2ange Graph

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 d8
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm

Start 2.500 GHz.

4/ Rango Tablo
£ouw One | LU Mg
26050 GHz 1.000 MHz
26080 GHz 1.000 MHz
100.0 kHz
200.0 kHz
2620020000 GHz
2621000000 GHz
2622230000 GHz

Center Freq 22005000000 GHz

JAvglHold 100+100

Radio Std. Nono

Stop 2.640 GHz|

4459 dB

Center Freq. 22 005000000 GHz
JAvnlHold: 1004100
Radio Sid Nono

Mkr1 2 GH:
)9 dBmr

NEEEEN

S

Stop 2.640 GHz.

£ Frequency

[Center Frequency

22005000000 GHz
CF Step
4.398000000 GHz
Auto
Man
Freq Offset
oHz

fol Frequency

Center Frequency
22005000000 GHz
CF Step
4.399000000 GHz
Auto
Man
Freq Offset
Okz

Report No.: RF200109E02-2

Page No. 243 /433

Report Format Version: 6.1.1




BUREAU

LTE Band 38

Channel Bandwidth: 15MHz

Channel 37825
2577.5MHz) | 2PSK

[Spectrum Analyzer i+
KEYSIGHT Input RF inpulZ 500 Allen 3048 Tig. Free Run
>

1RB/0RB

Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz
JAvglHold 100100
Radio Std. Nono

i

oupling [ Comections: Off Gate: Off

Aign. Auto Freq Rof. Int(5) IF Gain. Low.
N

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1

Ref Value 35.00 dBm

.W

Scale/Div 10.0 dB

[k et Lt

Start 2.540 GHz

‘u“h»i‘l.\‘}‘lﬂ”lm I e e S
Stop 2.615 GHz,

4 Rongo Tabko

1,000 Mz

1000 Mz

1000 Mz

552500000 GHz| -51.2

= PPN

1.000 MHZ
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

6000 GHz
26150 GHz

- Mar 24, 2020
= 3:17:05PM

Channel 37825
(2577.5MHz)

0o~

591933333 GHz
3825000 GHz

QPSK

KEYSIGHT "‘W; ':: 2
> pign. Auto

ouy
Aigo

Input Z 500
Cormections: Off
Freq Rof. Int (S)

Atlen 20 4B Center Freq 22005000000 GHz
JAvglHold 100+100
Radio Std. Nono

Tiig. Free Run
Gate

IF Gain. Low.

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkrd

Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm

i
et el Uf |
Start 2.540 GHz.

4 Rango

Tablo

5550 GHz
5650 GHz
5690 GHz.
25700 GHz

1.000 MHz 2544500000 GHz  -51.66 dBm
1.000 MHz 966667 GHz  -58.07 dBm
1.000 MHz 55.03 dBm
300.0 kHz 876667 GHz _-49.04 dBm
4300000 GH i)

300.0 kHiz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

166 iz
000000 GHz
1466667 GHz n
26150 GHz 50000 GHz _-50.04 dBm

Mar 24, 2020

= q (‘:d - ? 31723PM
Channel 37825
2577.5MHz

|Spectrum Analyzer

|Spurious Emissions. N+
Input Z. 50 @ Alten. 20 dB
“orectons: O

QPSK

KEYSIGHT Input RF

ouping |
> o Auto

Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz
JAvolHold 1004100
Radio Std. Nono

Trig. Free Run
Gate: 0

Freq Rel. Int (5) IF Gain. Low.

3 Range Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 d8
Ref Value 35.00 dBm

Iy
f

\
o~

s T
e

Start 2.540 GHz Stop 2.615 GHz.
4/l Rango Table

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
300.0 kHz

-19.44 0B

-44.44 dBm
3 2620 B

20 dBm

0Kz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

o~ oo wn

-40.78 dBm
-47.46 dBm

Mar 24, 2020
3:16:50 PM

Offset
&

A

Meas Setup v

\VglHold N
100
— Meas
Standard
oK} Advanced
- Giobal
Meas Type
Examine
ange
6
{ Range Setiings

Meas Setup
Summary Tabi

Meas
Standard

Advanced

Global

Channel 38000
2595.0MHz
oA +

upling’ DG omectons: Off
C2 Freq Rof. Int (5)
N

1 RB /0 RB Offset
&

| Avg|Hold Number

Meas Setup

‘Atten. 30 dB (Center Fieq. 22005000000 GHz
JAvolHold 1004100
IF Gain. Low. Radio Std. Nono

3 Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Mkr1

5HZ

1 dBm)|

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB

00
= Me:
On
Ref Value 35.00 dBm on
1 Average Mode

! Exponential
h Meas

i Examine

\ ol

L U] ‘J Range

WA ,,Q,,,_ e L Y
Stop 2.633 GHz, Spur Report Mode
Minimum Margin

{ Range Settings

V]
s L s ..u-.--""/
Start 2.558 GHz

4/ Rango Tablo

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

-50.99 dBm

00.0 kHz
1.000 MHZ
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

2607850000 GHz
2617500000 GHz

© o~ oo wm

-51.81 dBm

Mar 24, 2020
? 3:20:58 PM

inpulZ. 500

Correctons: Off

Froq Rot. Inl(5)
€ Adaptiv

Atlen 20 4B Center Fieq. 22005000000 GHz

KEYSIGHT lnput RF
% /AvglHold: 100100

Trig. Free Run
i Gate: Off

IF Gain. Low

aon

Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 8 )17 GHz
Ref Value 35.00 dBm 17.86 dBm|

A%

WWWM»N’L"‘ ! N A

1.000 MHz

1.000 MHz

1.000 MHz

300.0 kHz
()

2562875000 GHz

166667 GHz

2586486667 GHz

2586901667 GHz
3

70 dBm
-58.89 dBm
61l

526667 GHz -28.60 ABm
500000 GHz  -30.91 dBm
883 -54.41 dBm
-51.26 dBm

iz 26035GHz
26075 GHz
26175 GHz
26325GHz

Mar 24, 2020

321:13PM

300.0 kHiz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

‘Atten 20 dB Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz
AvalHold 1004100

Radio Std. Nono

inpulZ. 500 Tiig Free Run

Comectons: Gater C

Frog Rol. Int(S)
€ Adaptive

IF Gain. Low.

3 Range Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1

Ref Value 35.00 dBm

—— S
—_
Start 2.558 GHz Stop 2.633 GHz,
L
2.569550000 GHz
s
586500000 GHz

4359 dBm
37.07 dBm
25 dBm

-18.59 4B

5725 GHz 1.000 MKz
582 -24.07 B

GHz 1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
300.0 kHz
T500kFz
300.0 kHiz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

- -2625d8
2621950000 GHz _-45.55 dBm -20.55 4B

Report No.: RF200109E02-2

Page No. 244 / 433

Report Format Version: 6.1.1



BUREAU

Channel Bandwidth: 15MHz

Channel 38175

2612.5MHz) | 2PSK

KEYSIGHT Input RF IpulZ 500 JAllen 30dB Trig Free Run |Center Fieq. 22.005000000 GHz
oupling:© Gomectons: Of Gate: OF

0
Lo e Ao Froq Rot. Inl(5) IF Gain
NFE Adaptive

LI Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm
41
4

1

I
!
WWWMJ d“'“IML‘\" Jridd

Start 2.575 GHz.
4/ Rango Tablo

1.000 Mi
1.000 MHz

© o~ oo s wn -

1 0 GHz
FIRE R
Channel 38175

(2612.5MHz) | APSK

KEYSIGHT Input RF Inpul Z. 5 Atlen 20 4B
uping

a
A 0 0 Comactons Off
™ NFE Adoptve
LD Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 d8 Ref Value 35.00 dBm

B i | » ,,,UF\: JL}

Start 2.575 GHz

4/ Rango Tablo

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

26200111
2.6210066¢
262508

N olotnwn

Channel 38175
2612.5MHz

KEYSIGHT

orectons: Off
o Freq Rel. Int (5) IF Gai

£ Adaptive

Input. RF
ouping [
Aign. Auto

LTEn Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm

S———
ettty

et

Start 2.575 GHz
4/ Rango Tablo
5900 GHz | 1.000 MHz
5000 GHz 1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
300.0 kH:
TE0.0KkRz
6210 GHz 300 0KkHz 2.6200200(
6250 GHz 62100661
GHz 26252000
6500 GHz 250
Mar 24, 2020
32141 PM

Tiig. Fi
7S Gate: C
Aigo. Auto Freq Rof. Int (S) IF Gain. Low. Radio Std. None

603960000 GHz
604916667 GHz _49.19 dBm
15100000 GHz 17,15 dBin

inpulZ 500 Allen 30 dB Trig FreeRun  |Center Freq 22.005000000 GHz
« Gater €

1 RB /0 RB Offset

Meas Setup v
JAvnHold: 1004100 |Avg|Hold Number
vlow  RadioStd Nono 100
e
Standard
On
Advanced

Global

Ll s b e

Stop 2.650 GHz [our e s ode |

Minimum Margin
-51.49 dBm T
54,65 dBm 6508 { Range Setiings
( Heas Soip
 Summary Table _

521400000 GHz 9 - Auto Couple:
26350 GHz 6566667 GHz -45.90 dB _—
26500 GHz_1.000 MHz 00000 GHz n Meas Preset

TeoRun  |Cenler Freq. 22005000000 GHz
] JAvglHold 100+100

Mkr1 2.6191 GHZ
17.15 dBm

| =
A

\-\“’"‘-ww'

Stop 2.650 GHz F e |

Minimum Margin

-26.1408
460108
Y

GHz
67 GHz

333 GHz
1.000 MHz 2.643500000 GHz

Meas Setup v

JAvalHold: 1004100 Avg|Hold Number
nlow  RadioSid Nono 100

e )

Standard
on
e Advanced
Average Mode
7| Global

A ———

Stop 2:650 GHz [ e e |

Minimum Margin ¥
{ Range Setiings

( Meas et
Summary Table

0020000

67 GHz 22 dBn B Auto Couple
00 GHz -
00 GHz Meas Preset

Report No.: RF200109E02-2

Page No. 245/ 433

Report Format Version: 6.1.1




BUREAU

LTE Band 38

Channel Bandwidth: 20MHz

Channel 37850
2580.0MHz) | 2PSK
[Spectrum Anaiyzer B+

oupling [ rections: Off
Aign. Auto Freq Rof. Int(5)
N

1RB/0RB

Atten. 30 dB Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz
JAvglHold 100100

IF Gain. Low. Radio Std. Nono

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1

Ref Value 35.00 dBm
"y
f

Scale/Div 10.0 dB

“ULHI S bt

Stop 2.630 GHz]

L i
Start 2.530 GHz.
4/ Rango Tablo
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
OkhHz

2543433333 GHz
2 6667 GHz
4300 kHz 2 571000000 GHz

564300000 GHz
8993333 GHz

266208
317548
347308
-18.74 0B
{53dB
4300 kHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

-50.09 dBm
-51.28 dBm

\(-(\.-40"m«1,:l\|A

91533333 G
595650000 GHz
5233333 GHz

- Mar 24, 2020
- 3:3043 PM

Channel 37850
(2580.0MHz)

M|+

inpulZ 500
Comectons: O
Freq Rof.Inl (5)

QPSK

KEYSIGHT Input RF Atlen 20 4B

piing’ DG
> pign. Auto

ouy
Aigo

Center Freq 22005000000 GHz
JAvglHold 100+100
Radio Std. Nono

Tiig. Free Run
Gate Off

IF Gain. Low.
Mkr1 90 GHZ|
19.16 dBm,

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 d8

Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm

s L et ™ e
Start 2.530 GHz
e
Locomwse
T
1.000 MHz
£ = o5 aom
T

2590038333 GHz
2591013333 GHz
2595900000 GHz
2621300000 GHz

00 MHz
00 MHz
26300 GHz _1.000 MHz
Mar 24, 2020
3:30:54 PM

Channel 37850
2580.0MHz

Spurious Emissions * [l
KEYSIGHT Input RF Input Z- 50 Q Alten. 20 dB
Comocions

oupling [ s Off
> o Auto

Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz
JAvolHold 1004100
Radio Std. Nono

Trig. Free Run
Gate: Off

Freq Rel. Int (5) IF Gain. Low.

3 Range Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 d8
Ref Value 35.00 dBm

’1

Start 2.530 GHz.
4/ Rango Tablo
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

550000000 GHz
554050000 GHz
568246667 GHz

91280000 GHz
5275000 GHz
615600000 GHz

1.000 MHz
1,000 MHz
1.000 MHz

o~ oo wn

6300 GHz
Mar 24, 2020
3:30:33 PM

-48.79 dBm

Offset
&

A

Meas Setup v

\VglHold N
100
— Meas
Standard
oK} Advanced
- Giobal
Meas Type
Examine
ange
6
Sour Report Mode
Minimum Margin
{ Range Setiings

Meas Setup
Summary Tabi

Meas
Standard

Advanced

Global

Pt Emisions
KEYSIGHT Input RF
v ng

upling’ DG

3 Range Graph
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

P
Start 2.545 GHz

4/ Rango Tablo

© o~ oo wm

a9 cmMm?

KEYSIGHT Input RF
L >

aon

Scale/Div 10.0 dB

3 Range Gragh
Scale/Div 10.0 dB

Start 2.545 GHz.
4/ Rango Tablo

26050 GHz
26060 GHz
26100 GHz
26250 GHz

Channel 38000
2595.0MHz

|+

QPSK 1 RB /0 RB Offset
&

| Avg|Hold Number

Meas Setup
Input Z 500
Correctons: Off
Froq Rot. Int (5)
N

‘Atten. 30 dB Free Run
Gate: OFF
IF Gain. Low.

(Center Fieq. 22005000000 GHz
JAvolHold 1004100
Radio Std. Nono

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1

00
——y [
on
Ref Value 35.00 dBm on
1 Average Mode
? Exponential
I Meas
E Examine
v me =
f e i ol Lo Y
Stop 2645 GHz [ S e
Minimum Margin

{ Range Settings

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

27.0268
336908
-35.50 4B

25800 GHz
25840 GHz
25850 GHz
26050 GRz.
256060 GHz
256100 GHz
26250 GHz
256450 GHz
Mar 24, 2020
331:32PM

34995000 GHz_-25.36 dBim
2 58BU6ERET GHz.
2608046657 GHz

2613150000 GHz
2633800000 GHz

1.000 MHZ
1.000 MHz

1.000 MHz -51.78 dBm

inpulZ. 500

Correctons: Off

Froq Rot. Inl(5)
€ Adaptiv

Atlen 20 4B Tiig. Free Run |Center Freq. 22.005000000 GHz
Gate: Off AvolHold 1004100

IF Gain. Low

Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Ref Value 35.00 dBm

25650 GHz

25800 GHz

25840 GHz

25850 GHz
o)

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
4300 kHz
()

Okrz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

Z 000 G
26060 GHz 6667 GHz
256100 GHz
256250 GHz
256450 GHz
Mar 24, 2020
33144 PM

‘Atten 20 dB Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz
AvalHold 1004100

IF Gain. Low. Radio Std. Nono

Inpul Z. 500 Tiig. Free Run

Comechons: Gato: €

Freq Rel. Inl (S)
E Adaptive

Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB Mkr1

Ref Value 35.00 dBm

[\

1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz 2583813333 GHz
430.0KkHz 2584963333 GHz
2300 KHz 2 600400000 GHz
OkHz 2605990000 GHz
1.000 MHz 73333 GHz
1.000 MHz 2612550000 GHz
1.000 MHz 2633300000 GHz _-47.00 dBm -22.01
Mar 24, 2020
33122PM

Report No.: RF200109E02-2

Page No. 246 / 433

Report Format Version: 6.1.1




BUREAU

Channel Bandwidth: 20MHz

KEYSIGHT Input RF IpulZ 500 IAllen 30dB Tiig Free Run
L . Cowping T Comectons: ¢ Gate: Off
g, Ao Froq Rol. Int(S) IF Gain. Low
NTE- Adaptive
3 Rango G Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm

Start 2.560 GHz

4/ Rango Tablo
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz
1.000 MHz

2 2620540000 GHz

2 1133333 GHz
6250GHz 2 25700000 GHz

400GHz 2 2033333 G
Mar 24, 2020

3:3222PM

333 GHz

inpulZ 500 Allen 3088 Trig Frea Rum
omoctons: Of Gate: OF
Froq Rol. Int (5) IF Gain. Low
£ Adaptin
LA Ref Lvl Offset 15.00 dB
Scale/Div 10.0 d8 Ref Value 35.00 dBm

Start 2.560 GHz.
4/ Rango Tablo
25800 GHz | 1.000 MHz
25950 GHz 1.000 MHz
255990 GHz 1.000 MHz

5000 GHz

5000 GHz
00000 GHz

SR ?

KEYSIGHT Input RF input Z 500 Alten. 30 dB.
L . Couplig [ Gomections: 0 3
g, Ao Frog Rot. Inl(5) IF Gain. Low
F Adaptive
L1 X Ref Lvi Offset 15.00 dB.
Scale/Div 10.0 dB Ref Value 35.00 dBm

Start 2.560 GHz.
4/ Rango Tablo

0 GHz

1.000 MHz

1.000 MHz

1.000 MHz _2.645600000 GHz
Mar 24, 2020
332:12PM

5600 GHz 4247 Bm

Center Freq. 22.005000000 GHz e
JAvg|Hold: 100100 jAvg|Hold
Radio Sid. None 100

Meas Setup v

Number

Averaging
on

on

Average Mode

Exponen

tal

Meas Type

Examine

Spur
5
Range
6
Stop 2.660 GHz]
Minimum
1908

'Spur Report Mode

Margn v

-44.93 dBm -31.9368 { Range Settings

-44.17 dBm 34.1708
6.56 4Bm 3

9.74 6B
665 B Auto

&

Center Freq 22.005000000 GHz

Setuy

1< summery T

Couple

Meas Setup v

o [ ——
JAvalHole 1004100 olboticabe

Radio Sid. Nono
Averaging
z|[==on
on

Meas
Standard

Advanced

|Average Mode

Global

—_—
W«mmm

Stop 2.660 GHz]

[Sour Report Mode

Minimum Margin v

51.04 dBm -26.04 0B
47.43 { Range

Moas <

Setings
Setwp

\ Summary Table

Auto Couple

Meas

Center Freq. 22005000000 GHz

Preset

Meas Setup v

JAvalHold: 1004100 [obacibey

Radio Std. Nono 100

Mkr1
on

(Averaging
On

Meas
Standard

Advanced

Average Mode
Exponental

Meas Type
Examine
Spur

5

6
Stop 2.660 GHz.

S
N—v—.‘w Range

Spur Report Mode
Minimum Margin v

{ Range Setiings

( Meas e
Summary Tabi

Auto Couple:

Meas Preset

Report No.: RF200109E02-2

Page No. 247 / 433

Report Format Version: 6.1.1




